  FX-TA Flow Transmitter
 Operation Manual
202012.V01
FX-TA flow transmitter operation manual 202012V01                 2
CONTENTS
1. General …………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………. 1
 1.1 Safety Information …..………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………..................................... 1
 1.2 Packing ……………….……………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………….. 1

 Certification : CE approval, IEC61000.
FX-TA flow transmitter operation manual 202012V01                 4
2.2 Ordering Information：
Layer selection Ex.：FX-TA-2-2-(A+B+D)-PL
FX- TA -  X- X- X-  -XX Description
Sensor Input D-  DC Volt. source, 2 wire input
2-  Uncharged, 2 wire input
3-  Uncharged, 3 wire input
Sensor
Power supply
5-  None, or +5Vdc supply
2-   +12Vdc supply
A-   +24Vdc supply
Output module
(Can be check)
N-  None
B-  AO1 / 4-20mA output module(MD07)
C-  AO2 / 4-20mA output module(MD07)
D-  Digital output module(MD06)
A-  RS485 output module(MD01)
Installation -PL Terminal block back cover
FX-TA flow transmitter operation manual 202012V01                 5
2.3 Installation：
2.3.1 Panel
installation
Cut off
                        Unit : mm
2.3.2
Panel
Installation
steps
 ⚫ First take this FX-TA out of the box, and remove the two fixing clips.
⚫ Then push the FX-TA through the holes on the panel.
⚫ Push the meter into position, and at the same time place the fixing clips in the slot and
push it to the back of the panel body.
⚫ Reverse operation for disassembly.
Cut off
90 x 90 +0.5
130
130
FX-TA flow transmitter operation manual 202012V01                 6
2.4 Wiring :
Warning：
⚫  Before wiring, read the relevant content of this operation manual in detail.
⚫  Wiring work should be performed by qualified electricians.
⚫  The power supply can be started only after all wiring work has been completed.
⚫  It is recommended to use a single-core wire diameter 21#AWG cable for wiring, and the end of the wire is
flattened with a wire pliers, and solder is used for rust prevention.
⚫  The wire end must be completely immersed in the terminal hole of the socket, and then use a 3 mm (#1)
flat-head electrician screwdriver to tighten the fixing screws on the plug-in terminal block; or use a 5 mm
flat-head electrician screwdriver Tighten the fixing screw and fix it on the terminal block.
⚫ Reconfirm that the wiring is correct.
Electrical input
contact
description:
  2/3 wire
  (Uncharged)
Ext. sensor
source /
Jumper :
  Direct input 2 wire
  (DC Volt. source)
+ -
FX-TA flow transmitter operation manual 202012V01                 7
2.4.1 FX-TA
electrical
contact
description：
Power supply
P1 85 - 265 Vac Green slot
(Lower) P2 85 – 265 Vac
Flow sensor input